FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 07-27-2001



101788223

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADE	TRAD	DEMARKS ONLY	5.7.01	
10: The Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attached origina	I document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission X	Туре	Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
Resubm Docume	(Non-Recordation) ent ID #	Security Agreement X	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correct Reel #	ion of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year July 23, 1999	
Correct	ive Document Frame #	Change of Name	[July 23, 1999]	
		Other		
Conveying P	Mark	if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Edison Brothers Stores, Inc	>	6-23-99	
Formerly			ררפור	
Individu	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔀 Corp	oration Association	
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Weiss & Neuman Shoe Co	ompany		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	2815 Scott Avenue		i	
Address (line 2)	St. Louis	Missouri 631	O3 Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership Lin	mited Partnership as	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is t domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation	Association	ар	pointment of a domestic presentative should be attached.	
	Association	(Di	esignation must be a separate cument from Assignment)	
Other	Association	(Di		
	State of Incorporation/Organization	(D)		
Citizenship/5/10/2001 GTON11	State of Incorporation/Organization	(D)	cument from Assignment)	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

STLD01-865796-1

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area code and Telephone Number	
Name	Alan S. Nemes	
Address (line 1)	Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	
Address (line 2)	720 Olive Street – 24 th Floor	
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, Missouri 63101	
Address (line 4)		
_	ne total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	1
		al numbers attached
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	property).
	719,777	
Normalian of D		
Number of P		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\40.00\]	
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account	
(Enter for p	bayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) If insufficient, please debit Deposit Account Number: # 11-0160	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
	nd Signature ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attemption original document. Charges to performation are authorized, as indicated here	
Alan S.		2001
Name of Pe	rson Signing Signature Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0645

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edison Brothers Stores, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 501 Broadway, St. Louis, MO 63102 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark LEED'S in connection with retail shoe and accessory store services, and U.S. Trademark Office Trademark Certificate of Registration Number 719,777 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Weiss & Neuman Shoe Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 2815 Scott Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63103 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Effective the 23rd day of June, 1999.

EDISON BROTHERS STORES, INC.
Coc Co. J hy
(Signature)
By:
By:
Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

STLD01-857668-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0646